CITY OF LAKE ELMO WASHINGTON COUNTY, MINNESOTA RESOLUTION NO. 2016 - 38

A RESOLUTION SUPPORTING THE PETITION FROM VALLEY BRANCH WATERSHED DISTRICT TO THE BOARD OF WATER AND SOIL RESOURCES, REQUESTING A BOUNDARY CHANGE FOR THE TRANSFER OF TERRITORY BETWEEN IT AND ITS ADJACENT WATERSHED MANAGEMENT ORGANIZATIONS

WHEREAS, the City of Lake Elmo received map figures showing the proposed changes to the Valley Branch Watershed District, Brown's Creek Watershed District, and South Washington Watershed District ("the Districts") boundaries.

WHEREAS, these boundary changes will make the legal boundaries of the Districts better aligned with the hydrologic boundaries that exist between the Districts within the City of Lake Elmo.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the City of Lake Elmo City Council concurs with the proposed legal boundary changes to the Districts.

Passed and duly adopted this 17st day of May, 2016 by the City Council of the City of Lake Elmo, Minnesota.

Mike Pearson, Mayor

Julie Johnson, City Clerk